Office of the Fire Marshal

200 Stiles Avenue Maple Shade, NJ 08052 856-779-9610

Dear Business Owner/Manager:

The Township of Maple Shade is pleased to inform you that as of April 1, 2024, The State of New Jersey, Division of Fire Safety has reinstated the Local Enforcing Authority of the Maple Shade Fire Department. Through a coordinated effort, the Division of Fire Safety has transferred the responsibility of enforcement of the Uniform Fire Code to the newly reorganized Maple Shade Fire Marshal's Office, a division of the Maple Shade Fire Department.

During this transition, if your business has open violations, penalties and or fees still being enforced by the New Jersey Division of Fire Safety, **You Are Responsible to Correct** these citations with your New Jersey Division of Fire Safety Inspector. Once all open issues have been corrected, your business will be transferred to the Maple Shade Fire Marshal's Office.

If you have any questions, please contact our office at:

200 Stiles Avenue Maple Shade, New Jersey 08052 (856) 779-9610 ext. 183

or

cclark@mapleshade.com

Daniel L Kerr Jr. Fire Marshal